

Freedom of Information request reference number: 7020.1

Date of response: 16/12/2022

Request:

Freedom of Information Act 2000. I would like the following information on the number of fires caused by e-bikes and e-scooters in London, for the period between January 2019 to the current date.

Please send me:

E-scooters

1. The number of fires that have been caused by e-scooters.
2. The number of fires that have been caused by e-scooters, broken down by date of the fire (date, month, year).
3. The number of fires that have been caused by e-scooters broken down by each London borough.

E-bikes

1. The number of fires that have been caused by e-bikes.
2. The number of fires that have been caused by e-bikes, broken down by date of the fire (date, month, year).
3. The number of fires that have been caused by e-bikes broken down by each London borough.

Response:

Further to your request for data regarding fires started by e-scooters, please see below for a chart showing details since January 2019.

Borough	Date of Incident	Number of incidents involving:		
		e-bike	e-scooter	Grand Total
BARKING AND DAGENHAM	30/01/2019	1		1
	08/08/2019	1		1
	19/10/2022	1		1
BARNET	01/08/2021		1	1
	03/08/2021	1		1
	01/05/2022	1		1
	25/06/2022		1	1
	05/08/2022	1		1
	13/11/2022		1	1
BEXLEY	24/04/2019	1		1
	19/10/2020		1	1
	15/03/2021		1	1
BRENT	03/06/2019	1		1
	10/05/2020	1		1
	25/06/2021	1		1

	11/12/2021	1		1
	14/01/2022	1		1
	29/09/2022	1		1
	30/09/2022	1		1
	04/10/2022		1	1
	05/10/2022	1		1
	10/11/2022		1	1
BROMLEY	01/12/2020		1	1
	10/10/2021		1	1
CAMDEN	24/07/2019	1		1
	20/11/2020	1		1
	30/11/2020	1		1
	15/01/2021	1		1
	19/01/2021		1	1
	13/08/2021	1		1
	29/09/2022		1	1
	09/10/2022	1		1
	20/10/2022	1		1
	10/12/2022		1	1
CROYDON	02/07/2020		1	1
	13/10/2020		1	1
	18/11/2020		1	1
	07/10/2021	1		1
	24/11/2021	1		1
	22/03/2022	1		1
	03/05/2022		1	1
	30/07/2022	1		1
	19/08/2022	1		1
	31/10/2022	1		1
EALING	18/02/2020	1		1
	29/06/2020		1	1
	25/09/2020	1		1
	08/01/2021	1		1
	02/09/2021		1	1
	21/11/2021	1		1
	06/07/2022		1	1
	07/11/2022	1		1
	09/11/2022	1		1
ENFIELD	15/10/2020		1	1
	29/04/2021		1	1
	12/01/2022		1	1
	07/09/2022		1	1
GREENWICH	16/11/2020		1	1
	31/12/2020		1	1
	07/09/2021		1	1
	18/09/2021	1		1
	16/10/2021		1	1
	22/03/2022	1		1
	09/04/2022		1	1

	13/04/2022	1		1
	05/05/2022	1		1
	14/09/2022	1		1
HACKNEY	09/05/2021		1	1
	29/07/2021	1		1
	24/09/2021	1		1
	06/10/2021	1		1
	22/08/2022	1		1
HAMMERSMITH AND FULHAM	13/01/2019	1		1
	02/08/2019	1		1
	07/11/2019		1	1
	15/06/2020	1		1
	23/07/2020		1	1
	06/10/2020		1	1
	18/04/2021	1		1
	09/06/2021	1		1
	21/07/2021		1	1
	01/11/2021		1	1
	20/01/2022	1		1
	13/02/2022	1		1
	23/03/2022	1		1
	21/06/2022	1		1
	20/09/2022	1		1
HARINGEY	21/06/2020		1	1
	03/10/2020	1		1
	18/10/2020		1	1
	02/05/2021	1		1
	08/06/2021	1		1
	01/11/2021	1		1
	21/01/2022	1		1
	06/05/2022	1		1
	10/05/2022	1		1
	08/07/2022		1	1
	30/07/2022	1		1
	17/08/2022	1		1
	26/08/2022		1	1
	22/10/2022	1		1
	27/10/2022	1		1
	29/10/2022	1		1
	12/11/2022	1		1
	22/11/2022	1		1
	26/11/2022		1	1
HARROW	24/02/2021	1		1
	26/10/2021		1	1
HAVINGING	28/06/2020	1		1
	16/03/2021		1	1
	25/10/2021		1	1
	21/12/2021	1		1

HILLINGDON	01/08/2021	1		1
	15/02/2022		1	1
	10/04/2022		1	1
	28/10/2022	1		1
HOUNSLOW	31/05/2021	1		1
ISLINGTON	30/04/2021	1		1
	11/05/2021	1		1
	15/07/2021	1		1
	18/08/2021		1	1
KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA	27/09/2019	1		1
	07/12/2020		1	1
KINGSTON UPON THAMES	19/06/2021	1		1
	28/10/2021		1	1
	03/05/2022	1		1
	26/07/2022	1		1
LAMBETH	18/12/2019	1		1
	21/05/2020	1		1
	14/01/2021	1		1
	21/03/2021		1	1
	01/05/2021	1		1
	24/05/2021	1		1
	12/08/2021	1		1
	12/11/2021		1	1
	26/01/2022	1		1
	01/02/2022	1		1
	28/05/2022	1		1
	06/07/2022		1	1
	14/08/2022	1		1
	30/08/2022	1		1
	21/09/2022	1		1
	LEWISHAM	09/09/2020		1
10/01/2021			1	1
14/05/2021			1	1
19/06/2021			1	1
21/10/2021			1	1
03/11/2021		1		1
MERTON	24/09/2020		1	1
	12/11/2020	1		1
	19/08/2021	1		1
	26/08/2021		1	1
NEWHAM	13/07/2021	1		1
	29/09/2021	1		1
	16/10/2021	1		1
	13/11/2021	1		1
	16/03/2022	1		1
	03/05/2022	1		1
	13/07/2022		1	1
	21/07/2022	1		1
	11/08/2022	1		1

	30/09/2022	1		1
	02/10/2022	1		1
	26/11/2022	1		1
REDBRIDGE	25/05/2020	1		1
	10/02/2022	1		1
	27/07/2022	1		1
RICHMOND UPON THAMES	03/04/2021	1		1
	10/07/2021	1		1
SOUTHWARK	05/10/2020	1		1
	26/02/2021		1	1
	08/04/2021	1		1
	23/05/2021		1	1
	25/05/2021	1		1
	26/05/2021		1	1
	30/08/2021	1		1
	19/10/2021		1	1
	20/11/2021		1	1
	27/09/2022		1	1
	02/10/2022	1		1
	23/10/2022		1	1
	10/11/2022	1		1
SUTTON	14/08/2022		1	1
TOWER HAMLETS	21/07/2019		1	1
	14/08/2021	1		1
	21/08/2021	1		1
	21/11/2021	1		1
	07/12/2021	1		1
	31/12/2021	1		1
	01/01/2022	1		1
	23/01/2022	1		1
	20/03/2022	1		1
	23/03/2022	1		1
	27/03/2022	1		1
	07/04/2022	1		1
	04/06/2022	1		1
	06/06/2022	1		1
	19/06/2022	1		1
	03/07/2022		1	1
	03/08/2022	1		1
	06/08/2022	1		1
	17/08/2022	1		1
	14/09/2022	1		1
	14/11/2022	1		1
	27/11/2022	1		1
WALTHAM FOREST	11/07/2020	1		1
	08/04/2021	1		1
	23/07/2021	1		1
	11/01/2022		1	1
	18/01/2022	1		1

	30/03/2022	1		1
	02/06/2022		1	1
	03/07/2022	1		1
	19/07/2022		1	1
	16/08/2022		1	1
	07/10/2022	1		1
	26/11/2022	1		1
WANDSWORTH	24/06/2020		1	1
	11/03/2022		1	1
	09/07/2022	1		1
	08/10/2022		1	1
WESTMINSTER	06/08/2019	1		1
	30/10/2020		1	1
	15/02/2021		1	1
	12/10/2021		1	1
	04/02/2022	1		1
	16/07/2022	1		1
	02/08/2022		1	1
	16/08/2022	1		1
	14/09/2022	2		2
Grand Total		152	79	231

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>